Assistance Act1 was filed with Secretary of State John Gale. 
The petition proposed the addition of “Section 2” to that 
act, with five subsections and the general object to “expand 
eligibility to cover certain adults ages 19 through 64 whose 
incomes are one-hundred-thirty-eight percent (138%) of the 
federal poverty level or below . . . and to maximize federal 
financial participation to fund their care.”

Specifically, the subsections of proposed section 2 would: (1) 
expand Medicaid to adults ages 19 through 64 whose income 

  1	 Neb.